
CITY OF 

February 4, 2020 

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11 th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

C-6

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
January 13, 2020 and January 27, 2020. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

--o/· a.,tf y 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ac 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

January 13, 2020 through January 27, 2020 
PAGE 1 OF 1 

Agenda Date: February 4, 2020 

Claimant 

Barrett, Robert J. 

Bojorquez, Brandy 

Brown, Rhonda 

Campbell, Andrew W. 

Cardinal, Frances M. 

Cazares, Australia 

Claridad, Milagros Aban 

Dickerson, James 

Evelyn G. Schipske/Flo Pickett 

Grayson, Derrick 

Harper, Janice M. 

Harrie, Terry 

Katz, Julia 

Larios Pina, Adriana 

Larry 

Manninq, Tyler 

Marin, Enrique 

Mayo, Richard 
Parra Bernal, Celia 

Peyton, Albert 

Punim, Donna 

Ricks, Cynthia 

Rodriguez, Elizabeth 

Rodriguez, Evangelina 

Runne, Catherine A. 

Runne, Robert H. 

Russo, Pamela 

Samano, Erik (Deceased) 

Sammy Stevens c/o Frank Espinosa 

Seror, David 

Simley, Willie 
State Farm subrogee 

Jose Martinez 

Stroner, Cheyne 

Sundin, Audrey 

Walker, Ken 

Amount 

$ 2,904.19 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

503.65 

Amount Unknown 

50,000.00 

1,000,000.00 

500,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

$57.00 

300.00 

300.00 

4,000.00 

500.00 

800.00 

650.00 

Amount Unknown 

7,952.68 
Amount Unknown 

100,000.00 

9,968.27 

500.00 

295.00 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

5,000,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

446.00 

2,282.46 

25,000.00 

2,026.77 

1,239.90 

Amount Unknown 

1,726.01 




